

GAHC010040682019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1301/2019

SAJANA BEGUM RAJBARBHUIYA
D/O- NURUDDIN RAJBARBHUIYA, VILL- SINGERBAND PART-II, P.O-
HAZARIGRAM, P.S- LAKHIPUR, DIST- CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN- 788101

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
TO BE REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF
ASSAM, SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 06

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT
ASSAM
UZAN BAZAR
GUWAHATI- 01

3:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
CACHAR
SILCHAR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788001

4:THE DISTRICT SOCIAL WELFARE OFFICER
CACHAR
SILCHAR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788001

5:THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER
BINNAKANDI ICDS PROJECT
P.O AND P.S- LAKHIPUR

DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788101

6:SELECTION COMMITTEE FOR SELECTION OF ANGANWADI WORKER IN
BINNAKANDI ICDS PROJECT
REP. BY THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER
BINNAKANDI ICDS PROJECT
P.O AND P.S- LAKHIPUR
DIST- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 78810

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A M BARBHUIYA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

23.05.2022

Both sides are duly represented.

Mr. R. Dhar, learned Additional Senior Govt. Advocate shall produce a copy of the government notification No.SWB 515/ 2017/18 dated 26.01.2019 as well as any other notification prescribed in the educational qualification for appointment for the post of Anganwadi worker.

List the matter on 25.05.2022.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant